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....... Touring & Trucks Weekend
11-12-13 SEPTEMBER 2020
TIMETABLE V05 (LG/08.09.2020)

Dutch Truck Racing
Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy

TCR Europe
FIA WTCR

FRIDAY 11 September 2020

Administration

09:00-11:00 TCR Europe

10:30-14:30 FIAWTCR

14:30-18:00 DTRC & CTT

Practices / Races

14:10-14:40 TCR Europe

14:50-15:10 Dutch Truck Racing
15:20-15:40 Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy
15:50-16:10 Dutch Truck Racing
16:20-16:50 TCR Europe

17:00-17:45 FIA WTCR

Scrutineering

09:00-13:00  TCR Europe
10:30-14:30  FIAWTCR
14:30-18:00 DTRC & CTT

Free practice 1 (30")
Free practice 1 (20")
Free Testing (20")
Free practice 2 (20")
Free practice 2 (30")
Free practice 1 (45")

Drivers’ Briefing (briefing room Race Control Center, lila stairs)

12:00-12:30 Briefing TCR Europe
13:00-13:30 Briefing Dutch Truck Racing
15:00-15:30 Briefing FIA WTCR

Motorsilence: before 14:00, after 18:00.

SATURDAY 12 September 2020

Administration

Practices / Races

Scrutineering

09:05-09:35 Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy
09:50-10:20 FIA WTCR

10:35-10:55 Dutch Truck Racing
11:10-11:45 TCR Europe (20'Q1+5'+10'Q2)
13:10-13:40 Dutch Truck Racing
14:00-14:20 FIA WTCR

14:25-14:35 FIA WTCR

14:45 FIA WTCR

15:00 FIA WTCR

Qualifying 1 (30")
Free practice 2 (30"
Qualifying 1 (20)
Qualifying (35)
Race 1 (30')
Qualifying 1 (20)
Qualifying 2 (10")

Qualifying 3 - Start first car
End Qualifying
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15:10 Pitlane Open
15:15 Pitlane Closed
15:20 5 Minutes Board
15:25 Start Formation Lap
15:30-16:05 TCR Europe Racel (14 laps - max 35’)
16:20-16:50 Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy Qualifying 2 (30")
17:05-17:35 Dutch Truck Racing Race 2 (30’)

Drivers’ Briefing (briefingroom Race Control Center, lila stairs)
08:15-08:45 Briefing Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy

Motorsilence: before 09:00, between 12:00-13:00, after 18:00.

SUNDAY 13 September 2020

Practices / Races

10:05
10:15
10:25
10:30-11:00
11:05
11:25-11:45
12:05-12:35
12:55-13:25
13:40
13:50
14:10
14:15-14:45
14:50
15:00
15:05
15:10
15:15
15:20-15:55
16:10-16:40
16:55-17:25

Pitlane Open

Pitlane Closed

5 Minutes Board

FIA WTCR

FIA WTCR

Dutch Truck Racing

Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy
Dutch Truck Racing

Pitlane Open

Pitlane Closed

5 Minutes Board

FIA WTCR

FIA WTCR

Pitlane Open

Pitlane Closed

5 Minutes Board

Start Formation Lap

TCR Europe

Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy
Dutch Truck Racing

Motorsilence: before 10:00, after 18:00.

Race 1
Podium
Qualifying 2
Race 1
Race 3

Race 2
Podium

Race 2
Race 2
Race 4

(13 laps)
(20°)

(30°)
(30°)

(16 laps)

(14 laps - max 35’)

(30°)
(30°)

Opening hours

Date Welcome Center Paddock Teams Race secretariat  Secretariat (CT)
09/09/2020 12:00 - 18:00 12:00 - 18:30 / 08:30 - 19:00
10/09/2020 08:00 - 18:00 08:00 - 18:30 / 08:00 - 19:00
11/09/2020 08:30-18:00 08:30-18:30 08:30-19:00 08:30 - 19:00
12/09/2020 07:30-14:00 07:30-20:00 08:00—-19:00 08:00 - 19:00
13/09/2020 08:30-14:00 08:30-20:00 08:30-19:00 09:00 - 19:00
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