

..... Touring & Trucks Weekend
11-12-13 SEPTEMBER 2020
TIMETABLE V05 (LG/08.09.2020)

Dutch Truck Racing
 Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy
 TCR Europe
 FIA WTCR

FRIDAY 11 September 2020

Administration

09:00-11:00 TCR Europe
 10:30-14:30 FIA WTCR
 14:30-18:00 DTRC & CTT

Scrutineering

09:00-13:00 TCR Europe
 10:30-14:30 FIA WTCR
 14:30-18:00 DTRC & CTT

Practices / Races

14:10-14:40	TCR Europe	Free practice 1	(30')
14:50-15:10	Dutch Truck Racing	Free practice 1	(20')
15:20-15:40	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	Free Testing	(20')
15:50-16:10	Dutch Truck Racing	Free practice 2	(20')
16:20-16:50	TCR Europe	Free practice 2	(30')
17:00-17:45	FIA WTCR	Free practice 1	(45')

Drivers' Briefing (briefing room Race Control Center, lila stairs)

12:00-12:30 Briefing TCR Europe
 13:00-13:30 Briefing Dutch Truck Racing
 15:00-15:30 Briefing FIA WTCR

Motorsilence: before 14:00, after 18:00.

SATURDAY 12 September 2020

Administration

Scrutineering

Practices / Races

09:05-09:35	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	Qualifying 1	(30')
09:50-10:20	FIA WTCR	Free practice 2	(30')
10:35-10:55	Dutch Truck Racing	Qualifying 1	(20')
11:10-11:45	TCR Europe (20'Q1+5'+10'Q2)	Qualifying	(35')
13:10-13:40	Dutch Truck Racing	Race 1	(30')
14:00-14:20	FIA WTCR	Qualifying 1	(20')
14:25-14:35	FIA WTCR	Qualifying 2	(10')
14:45	FIA WTCR	Qualifying 3 - Start first car	
15:00	FIA WTCR	End Qualifying	

15:10	Pitlane Open		
15:15	Pitlane Closed		
15:20	5 Minutes Board		
15:25	Start Formation Lap		
15:30-16:05	TCR Europe	Race 1	(14 laps - max 35')
16:20-16:50	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	Qualifying 2	(30')
17:05-17:35	Dutch Truck Racing	Race 2	(30')

Drivers' Briefing (briefingroom Race Control Center, lila stairs)

08:15-08:45 Briefing Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy

Motorsilence: before 09:00, between 12:00-13:00, after 18:00.

SUNDAY 13 September 2020

Practices / Races

10:05	Pitlane Open		
10:15	Pitlane Closed		
10:25	5 Minutes Board		
10:30-11:00	FIA WTCR	Race 1	(13 laps)
11:05	FIA WTCR	Podium	
11:25-11:45	Dutch Truck Racing	Qualifying 2	(20')
12:05-12:35	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	Race 1	(30')
12:55-13:25	Dutch Truck Racing	Race 3	(30')
13:40	Pitlane Open		
13:50	Pitlane Closed		
14:10	5 Minutes Board		
14:15-14:45	FIA WTCR	Race 2	(16 laps)
14:50	FIA WTCR	Podium	
15:00	Pitlane Open		
15:05	Pitlane Closed		
15:10	5 Minutes Board		
15:15	Start Formation Lap		
15:20-15:55	TCR Europe	Race 2	(14 laps - max 35')
16:10-16:40	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	Race 2	(30')
16:55-17:25	Dutch Truck Racing	Race 4	(30')

Motorsilence: before 10:00, after 18:00.

Opening hours

Date	Welcome Center	Paddock Teams	Race secretariat	Secretariat (CT)
09/09/2020	12:00 - 18:00	12:00 - 18:30	/	08:30 - 19:00
10/09/2020	08:00 - 18:00	08:00 - 18:30	/	08:00 - 19:00
11/09/2020	08:30 - 18:00	08:30 - 18:30	08:30 - 19:00	08:30 - 19:00
12/09/2020	07:30 - 14:00	07:30 - 20:00	08:00 - 19:00	08:00 - 19:00
13/09/2020	08:30 - 14:00	08:30 - 20:00	08:30 - 19:00	09:00 - 19:00